
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

15g 

103 

141 

98 

14 

39 

11 

26 

56 

66 

05 

85 

5 

459 

52 

91 

73 

659 

32 

401 

007 

10 

15 

44 

Name 

Simon Hughes 

Daniel Person 

John Williamson 

Donal Rajasingam 

Jason White 

Dave McDowell 

Collin Underhill 

David McMasters 

Reed Evans 

Scott Elieff 

Bill Griffith 

Mike Rogers 

Chris Underhill 

Robert Van Liew 

Mark Lobell 

David Bevan 

Dion Faucheux 

Mark Shatwell 

Robert Phillips 

Kasandra Barron-Fuller 

Ken Milvid 

Robert Van Liew 

Amelia Phillips 

John Strnad 

Brandall Binion 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1968 Lynx B (F/V) 

1968 Lynx MK II 

1972 Caldwell D13 

1969 Lynx 

1965 C4 Zink 

1969 Zeitler ZRD-06 

1967 Autodynamics D4 

1965 Zink FV 

1965 Autodynamics FV 

1965 Formula V Zink 

1969 Vee Warrior  Formula Vee 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

1965 Autodynamics MK II 

1965 Zink Formula Vee 

1965 Formula vee 

1972 zink z4 

1965 Autodynamics (F/V) 

1970 Scorpion  Vee 

1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 

1969 VW Zinc C4 

1963 Volkswagen  Formula Vee 

FV 

1969 Autodynamics  MK 4 

1969 Lynx B 

1971 Autodynamics Caldwell D13 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV1 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV1 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

18:00.228 

18:00.695 

18:01.360 

18:01.469 

18:02.332 

18:02.925 

18:03.654 

18:04.488 

18:18.268 

18:33.588 

18:42.266 

18:50.400 

18:51.161 

19:40.155 

20:00.625 

18:13.842 

19:42.468 

15:02.424 

11:48.771 

10:51.586 

2:36.773 

Best Tm 

2:13.089 

2:12.690 

2:13.124 

2:13.004 

2:12.985 

2:12.874 

2:12.979 

2:13.435 

2:14.791 

2:17.129 

2:17.908 

2:19.646 

2:19.577 

2:23.016 

2:19.233 

2:19.002 

2:43.512 

2:24.796 

2:18.156 

2:20.817 

2:34.148 

Group 

3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

3 

Group 3 

3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Group 3 

Points 

7 

7 

7 

0 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

0 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 
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Margin of Victory 

0.467 

Avg. Speed 

73.318 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.690 

Best Speed 

74.610 

Best Lap by 

15g - Daniel Person 

 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 3 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 11:08:38 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 

2/15/2025 11:10 



Lap 

 

(39) Collin Underhill 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(11) David McMasters 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(26) Reed Evans 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(56) Scott Elieff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(66) Bill Griffith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(05) Mike Rogers 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(85) Chris Underhill 

Lap Tm 

2:20.231 
2:16.027 
2:15.517 
2:15.324 
2:14.127 
2:13.646 
2:15.284 
2:12.979 

2:21.100 
2:15.472 
2:15.328 
2:15.225 
2:15.291 
2:13.911 
2:13.981 
2:13.435 

2:23.972 
2:17.090 
2:15.838 
2:15.149 
2:14.791 
2:15.409 
2:16.141 
2:18.516 

2:25.505 
2:20.151 
2:17.564 
2:17.408 
2:17.928 
2:18.246 
2:17.129 
2:17.773 

2:26.921 
2:19.578 
2:18.606 
2:20.264 
2:17.908 
2:18.187 
2:18.265 
2:18.628 

2:24.240 
2:20.763 
2:21.263 
2:21.841 
2:19.646 
2:20.403 
2:19.866 
2:20.140 

Diff 

+7.252 
+3.048 
+2.538 
+2.345 
+1.148 
+0.667 
+2.305 

+7.665 
+2.037 
+1.893 
+1.790 
+1.856 
+0.476 
+0.546 

+9.181 
+2.299 
+1.047 
+0.358 

+0.618 
+1.350 
+3.725 

+8.376 
+3.022 
+0.435 
+0.279 
+0.799 
+1.117 

+0.644 

+9.013 
+1.670 
+0.698 
+2.356 

+0.279 
+0.357 
+0.720 

+4.594 
+1.117 
+1.617 
+2.195 

+0.757 
+0.220 
+0.494 

Time of Day 

11:10:59.225 
11:13:15.252 
11:15:30.769 
11:17:46.093 
11:20:00.220 
11:22:13.866 
11:24:29.150 
11:26:42.129 

11:11:00.320 
11:13:15.792 
11:15:31.120 
11:17:46.345 
11:20:01.636 
11:22:15.547 
11:24:29.528 
11:26:42.963 

11:11:03.809 
11:13:20.899 
11:15:36.737 
11:17:51.886 
11:20:06.677 
11:22:22.086 
11:24:38.227 
11:26:56.743 

11:11:05.864 
11:13:26.015 
11:15:43.579 
11:18:00.987 
11:20:18.915 
11:22:37.161 
11:24:54.290 
11:27:12.063 

11:11:09.305 
11:13:28.883 
11:15:47.489 
11:18:07.753 
11:20:25.661 
11:22:43.848 
11:25:02.113 
11:27:20.741 

11:11:04.953 
11:13:25.716 
11:15:46.979 
11:18:08.820 
11:20:28.466 
11:22:48.869 
11:25:08.735 
11:27:28.875 

Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(5) Robert Van Liew 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(459) Mark Lobell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 

 

(52) David Bevan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 

 

(91) Dion Faucheux 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(73) Mark Shatwell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(659) Robert Phillips 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:27.261 
2:19.577 
2:21.249 
2:20.403 
2:20.113 
2:20.406 
2:19.732 
2:20.101 

2:33.513 
2:24.040 
2:26.054 
2:25.853 
2:26.569 
2:29.209 
2:23.016 
2:28.176 

2:30.031 
2:20.929 
2:19.350 
2:27.544 
2:20.420 
3:14.063 
2:26.382 
2:19.233 

2:30.512 
2:19.002 
2:19.899 
2:22.786 
2:22.405 
3:45.978 
2:29.995 

2:52.087 
2:51.123 
2:50.766 
2:49.466 
2:45.847 
2:45.369 
2:43.512 

2:32.216 
2:24.796 
2:26.207 
2:25.923 
2:26.422 
2:43.160 

2:28.472 
2:20.859 
2:18.630 
2:20.572 
2:18.156 

Diff 

+7.684 

+1.672 
+0.826 
+0.536 
+0.829 
+0.155 
+0.524 

+10.497 
+1.024 
+3.038 
+2.837 
+3.553 
+6.193 

+5.160 

+10.798 
+1.696 
+0.117 
+8.311 
+1.187 

+54.830 
+7.149 

+11.510 

+0.897 
+3.784 
+3.403 

+1:26.976 
+10.993 

+8.575 
+7.611 
+7.254 
+5.954 
+2.335 
+1.857 

+7.420 

+1.411 
+1.127 
+1.626 

+18.364 

+10.316 
+2.703 
+0.474 
+2.416 

Time of Day 

11:11:08.055 
11:13:27.632 
11:15:48.881 
11:18:09.284 
11:20:29.397 
11:22:49.803 
11:25:09.535 
11:27:29.636 

11:11:15.713 
11:13:39.753 
11:16:05.807 
11:18:31.660 
11:20:58.229 
11:23:27.438 
11:25:50.454 
11:28:18.630 

11:11:11.179 
11:13:32.108 
11:15:51.458 
11:18:19.002 
11:20:39.422 
11:23:53.485 
11:26:19.867 
11:28:39.100 

11:11:12.252 
11:13:31.254 
11:15:51.153 
11:18:13.939 
11:20:36.344 
11:24:22.322 
11:26:52.317 

11:11:34.860 
11:14:25.983 
11:17:16.749 
11:20:06.215 
11:22:52.062 
11:25:37.431 
11:28:20.943 

11:11:14.391 
11:13:39.187 
11:16:05.394 
11:18:31.317 
11:20:57.739 
11:23:40.899 

11:11:09.029 
11:13:29.888 
11:15:48.518 
11:18:09.090 
11:20:27.246 

Lap 

 

(9) Simon Hughes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(15g) Daniel Person 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(103) John Williamson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(141) Donal Rajasingam 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(98) Jason White 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(14) Dave McDowell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Lap Tm 

2:19.336 
2:16.064 
2:15.619 
2:15.192 
2:14.069 
2:13.118 
2:13.089 
2:13.738 

2:19.891 
2:15.254 
2:15.486 
2:14.964 
2:13.804 
2:14.652 
2:13.238 
2:12.690 

2:19.452 
2:16.273 
2:15.244 
2:14.853 
2:15.556 
2:13.540 
2:13.318 
2:13.124 

2:19.242 
2:16.797 
2:14.957 
2:15.691 
2:14.386 
2:14.036 
2:13.004 
2:13.055 

2:19.922 
2:16.324 
2:15.362 
2:15.374 
2:15.226 
2:13.056 
2:13.699 
2:12.985 

2:21.578 
2:15.564 
2:15.009 
2:15.006 
2:15.076 
2:12.874 
2:13.725 
2:13.010 

Diff 

+6.247 
+2.975 
+2.530 
+2.103 
+0.980 
+0.029 

+0.649 

+7.201 
+2.564 
+2.796 
+2.274 
+1.114 
+1.962 
+0.548 

+6.328 
+3.149 
+2.120 
+1.729 
+2.432 
+0.416 
+0.194 

+6.238 
+3.793 
+1.953 
+2.687 
+1.382 
+1.032 

+0.051 

+6.937 
+3.339 
+2.377 
+2.389 
+2.241 
+0.071 
+0.714 

+8.704 
+2.690 
+2.135 
+2.132 
+2.202 

+0.851 
+0.136 

Time of Day 

11:10:57.814 
11:13:13.878 
11:15:29.497 
11:17:44.689 
11:19:58.758 
11:22:11.876 
11:24:24.965 
11:26:38.703 

11:10:59.082 
11:13:14.336 
11:15:29.822 
11:17:44.786 
11:19:58.590 
11:22:13.242 
11:24:26.480 
11:26:39.170 

11:10:57.927 
11:13:14.200 
11:15:29.444 
11:17:44.297 
11:19:59.853 
11:22:13.393 
11:24:26.711 
11:26:39.835 

11:10:58.018 
11:13:14.815 
11:15:29.772 
11:17:45.463 
11:19:59.849 
11:22:13.885 
11:24:26.889 
11:26:39.944 

11:10:58.781 
11:13:15.105 
11:15:30.467 
11:17:45.841 
11:20:01.067 
11:22:14.123 
11:24:27.822 
11:26:40.807 

11:11:01.136 
11:13:16.700 
11:15:31.709 
11:17:46.715 
11:20:01.791 
11:22:14.665 
11:24:28.390 
11:26:41.400 

Printed: 2/15/2025 11:29:51 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 3 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 11:08:38 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(32) Kasandra Barron-Fuller 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(401) Ken Milvid 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:32.913 
2:20.817 
3:18.288 
2:38.087 

2:34.148 

Diff 

+12.096 

+57.471 
+17.270 

Time of Day 

11:11:12.869 
11:13:33.686 
11:16:51.974 
11:19:30.061 

11:11:15.248 
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Competitors Laps 

1 John Williamson (103) 

2 Simon Hughes (9) 

3 Donal Rajasingam (141) 

4 Jason White (98) 

5 Collin Underhill (39) 

6 Daniel Person (15g) 

7 David McMasters (11) 

8 Dave McDowell (14) 

9 Reed Evans (26) 

10 Kasandra Barron-Fuller (32) 

11 Scott Elieff (56) 

12 Robert Phillips (659) 

13 Mike Rogers (05) 

14 Chris Underhill (85) 

15 Ken Milvid (401) 

16 Mark Lobell (459) 

17 David Bevan (52) 

18 Mark Shatwell (73) 

19 Robert Van Liew (5) 

20 Bill Griffith (66) 

21 Dion Faucheux (91) 

22 - 

23 - 

24 - 

25 - 

0 

103 

 

9 

 

141 

 

98 

 

39 

 

15g 

 

11 

 

14 

 

26 

 

32 

 

56 

 

659 

 

05 

 

85 

 

401 

 

459 

 

52 

 

73 

 

5 

 

66 

 

91 

 

1 

9 

 

103 

 

141 

 

98 

 

15g 

 

39 

 

11 

 

14 

 

26 

 

05 

 

56 

 

85 

 

659 

 

66 

 

459 

 

52 

 

32 

 

73 

 

401 

 

5 

 

91 

 

2 

9 
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15g 

 

141 

 

98 

 

39 

 

11 

 

14 

 

26 

 

05 

 

56 

 

85 

 

66 

 

659 

 

52 

 

459 

 

32 

 

73 

 

5 

 

91 

 

3 

103 

 

9 

 

141 

 

15g 

 

98 

 

39 

 

11 

 

14 

 

26 

 

56 

 

05 

 

66 
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52 

 

459 

 

73 
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32 

 

91 

 

4 

103 

 

9 
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26 

 

56 

 

66 

 

05 
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85 

 

52 

 

459 

 

73 

 

5 

 

32 

 

91 

 

5 

15g 

 

9 
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39 

 

98 

 

11 

 

14 

 

26 

 

56 

 

66 
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85 

 

52 

 

459 

 

73 

 

5 

 

91 

 

6 

9 
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39 
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26 

 

56 

 

66 

 

05 

 

85 

 

5 

 

73 

 

459 

 

52 

 

91 

 

7 

9 

 

15g 
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98 

 

14 

 

39 

 

11 

 

26 

 

56 

 

66 

 

05 

 

85 

 

5 

 

459 

 

52 

 

91 

 

8 

9 

 

15g 

 

103 

 

141 

 

98 

 

14 

 

39 

 

11 

 

26 

 

56 

 

66 

 

05 

 

85 

 

5 

 

459 

 

Lapchart
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